
PESMeetings
sponsored and cosponsored events

Submit PES Meetings information
(including e-mail addresses and

Web sites) to Bill Schwartz, IEEE Power
Engineering Review editor in chief, +1
630 567 2221, fax +1 630 285 8071,
e-mail b.schwartz@ieee.org.

Governing Board Meetings
The PES Governing Board always meets
at the PES General Meetings; meetings
are open to all PES members. The next
three meetings are:
19 July 2001, Vancouver, British Colum-
bia, Canada
31 January 2002, New York City, New
York, USA
25 July 2002, Chicago, Illinois, USA

Calendar

of IEEE Power
Engineering Society
meetings and events

Information on PES-sponsored Meetings and
links to other meetings ofinterestto electricpower
engineers are included on the PES Web site,
http.llwww.ieee.orglpower

PES General Meetings

2001 Summer Meeting
15-19 July, Vancouver, British Co-

lumbia, Canada, Y Mansour, +1 604 473
2731, e-mail info@ieee-spm200l.org,
Web http://www.ieee-spm200l.org

2002 Winter Meeting
27-31 January, New York City, New

York, USA, F.E. Schink, +1 908 276
8847

2002 Summer Meeting
21-25 July, Chicago, Illinois, USA,

Nick Lizanich, +1 708 410 7790, fax +1
708 410 7831, e-mail Nicholas.J.
Lizanich@ucm.com

2003 Spring Meeting
to be determined

PES Sponsored Special
Technical Conferences

Transmission and Distribution
Conference and Exposition

2001, 27 October - 2 November, At-
lanta, Georgia, USA, D.J. Ward, Web
http://www.ieeet-d.org

2003, September, Dallas, Texas

Power Industry Computer
Applications (PICA)

2001, 20-25 May, Sydney, Australia,
Walter Lachs, +61 2 4333 3040, fax +61
2 4333 8262, e-mail w.lachs@ieee.org,
or at University of New South Wales,
+61 2 9385 5157, fax +61 2 93855993,
Web http://www.ee.unsw.edu.au/confer-
ence/pica2001

Transmission and Distribution
Construction, Operations, and Live
Line Maintenance (ESMO)
Conference

2003, to be determined

International Conference
on Harmonics and Quality
ofPower (ICHQP)

2002, Fall, Brazil

International Electric Machines
and Drives Conference (IEMDC)

2001, 17-20 June, Cambridge, Massa-
chusetts, USA, J.L. Kirtley, +1 617 253
2357, fax +1 617 258 6774, e-mail
kirtley@mit.edu

2003, Madison, Wisconsin, USA,
T.A. Lipo, +1 608 262 0267

PowerCon
2002, to be determined

PowerTech
2001, 10-13 September, Porto, Portu-

gal, J.A. Pecas Lopes, e-mail jpl
@duque.inescn.pt, Web http://power.
inescn.pt/powertech/

North American Power Symposium
(NAPS)

General Information: P.W. Sauer,
e-mail sauer@ece.uiuc.edu

2001, 15-16 October, Texas A&M
University, College Station, Texas, USA,
Karen Butler, +1 979-847-9048, fax +1
979-845-6259, e-mail klbutler
@ee.tamu.edu, Web http://psalserver.
tamu.edu/-naps2001

2002, 14-15 October, Tempe, Ari-
zona, USA, G.T. Heydt, Arizona State
University, heydt@asu.edu

Transmission and Distribution
Conference and Exhibition - Asia
Pacfic

2002, 6-10 October, Yokohama, Ja-
pan, E. Zaima, e-mail e.zaima@ieee.org

Transmission and Distribution
Conference and Exhibition - Latin
America

2002, May, Sao Paulo, Brazil, J.A.
Jardini, e-mail jardini@pea.usp.br
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